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South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 01:47:47 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0204 (Rat #0269, Act #0260 of 1998) General Bill, By Courson

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 38-45-110, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PLACING
INSURANCE WITH A SURPLUS LINES INSURER, SO AS TO CHANGE FROM TWENTY TO THIRTY THE NUMBER OF
DAYS WITHIN WHICH A BROKER MUST FILE A WRITTEN REQUEST WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE FOR
APPROVAL OF THE PLACEMENT.

01/21/97
01/21/97
03/20/97
03/25/97
03/25/97
03/26/97
04/01/97
04/01/97
01/28/98
01/29/98
02/03/98
02/17/98
02/20/98
02/20/98
03/02/98
04/01/98

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-11
Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-10

Read second time SJ-10

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-10
Read third time and sent to House SJ-20

Introduced and read first time HJ-20

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-20
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2
Read second time HJ-6

Read third time and enrolled HJ-12

Ratified R 269

Signed By Governor

Effective date 02/20/98
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