

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0204 (Rat #0269, Act #0260 of 1998) General Bill, By Courson

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 38-45-110, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PLACING INSURANCE WITH A SURPLUS LINES INSURER, SO AS TO CHANGE FROM TWENTY TO THIRTY THE NUMBER OF DAYS WITHIN WHICH A BROKER MUST FILE A WRITTEN REQUEST WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE FOR APPROVAL OF THE PLACEMENT.

01/21/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
01/21/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-11
03/20/97	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-10
03/25/97	Senate	Read second time SJ-10
03/25/97	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-10
03/26/97	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-20
04/01/97	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-20
04/01/97	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-20
01/28/98	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2
01/29/98	House	Read second time HJ-6
02/03/98	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-12
02/17/98		Ratified R 269
02/20/98		Signed By Governor
02/20/98		Effective date 02/20/98
03/02/98		Copies available
04/01/98		Act No. 260